
  28988 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28988 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES, 
INC. RELATIVE TO THE LAB RENOVATION PROJECT FOR 
THE WASTE RESOURCES DIVISION NON-CONSENT 
DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN ADDITIONAL FEE IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND FORTY-EIGHT AND 52/100 
DOLLARS ($2,048.52) TO THE EXPANDED SCOPE OF 
SERVICES, WITH AN EXPANDED TIMELINE OF SIXTY (60) 
DAYS, FOR A TOTAL FEE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-
EIGHT AND 52/100 DOLLARS ($53,798.52). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Campbell & Associates, Inc. 

relative to the Lab Renovation Project for the Waste Resources Division Non-Consent Decree 

Project, for an additional fee in the amount of $2,048.52 to the expanded scope of services, with 

an expanded timeline of sixty (60) days, for a total fee amount not to exceed $53,798.52. 

ADOPTED: April 4, 2017 

/mem 


